TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROKU, INC.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4102031	THERE'S A TON OF ENTERTAINMENT IN THIS LITTLE BOX	
Registration Number:	4102030	STOP DREAMING. START STREAMING.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4049626729 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jihan A.R. Jenkins
Signature:	/Jihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg. #64415/

Date:	06/04/2012
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page1.tif
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page2.tif
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page3.tif
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page4.tif
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page5.tif
source=Addendum to the Intellectual Proper	rty Security Agreement (Signed) 31-May-12#page6.tif

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 26, 2010, by and between ROKU, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 12980 Saratoga Avenue, Suite D, Saratoga, California 95070 the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of May <u>31</u>, 2012.

ROKU, INC.

By: Lim X. Funk
Name: Kiki J. Funk
Title: P/General Coursel

471911vl

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Visual Material ROKU XD.	VA0001793137	2011-11 - 07
Visual Material ROKU XDS.	VA0001793140	2011-11-07

471911v1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
PROVIDING A UNIVERSAL MEDIA INTERFACE TO CONTROL A UNIVERSAL MEDIA APPARATUS	PCT/US2006/025988	6/29/2006
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRESENTATION OF PORTABLY- STORED CONTENT ON AN HIGH- DEFINITION DISPLAY	10/665,978 (20050062888)	9/19/2003
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRESENTATION OF PORTABLY- STORED CONTENT ON AN HIGH-DEFINITION DISPLAY	PCT/US2004/030424	9/16/2004
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING MEDIA CONTENT	13/082,256	4/7/2011
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTI-USER CONSTRUCTION OF TAGGED VIDEO DATA	12/952,958	11/23/2010
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTI-USER CONSTRUCTION OF TAGGED VIDEO DATA	PCT/US2011/061926	11/22/2011
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUSTOMIZED PROVIISIONING OF ON- LINE APPLICATION CHANNELS	13/180,375	7/11/2011
ELECTRONIC DEVICE (design patent for Roku Box)	29/397,167	7/11/2011
ELECTRONIC DEVICE (design patent for Roku Remote)	29/397,869	7/11/2011
INTERNET ACCESS CARD FOR DEPLOYMENT WITHIN A TELEVISION	13/286,122	10/31/2011
STREAMING MEDIA SYSTEM	13/340,507	12/29/2011
MULTI-INTERFACE STREAMING MEDIA SYSTEM	13/347,619	1/10/2012

471911v1

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING AND RECOMMENDING CONTENT	13/431,866	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECURRING CONTENT SEARCHES AND VIEWING WINDOW NOTIFICATION	13/431,886	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC PRIORITIZATION OF CONTENT THROUGH INTERACTIVE BROWSING	13/431,901	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC PRIORITIZATION OF CONTENT LISTINGS	13/431,910	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TAGGING AND SEARCHING CONTENT	13/431,918	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAYING INFORMATION A SECONDARY SCREEN	13/431,923	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING CONTENT REQUESTS AND PLAYLIST INFORMATION	13/431,928	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARING CONTENT	13/431,932	3/27/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANNEL PRIORITIZATIONS	13/431,937	3/27/2012

⊉MSON@1 455106v1 220763.001289

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
THERE'S A TON OF ENTERTAINMENT IN THIS LITTLE BOX	4,102,031	February 21, 2012
STOP DREAMING. START STREAMING	4,102,030	February 21, 2012

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
None		

471911v1

RECORDED: 06/04/2012